LdN0I
ANASNMOL

489.7'
A
/ / — —  — A o
PATIO 496 8"
/ P — o 1
=
/7/ — ——] BEDROOM - #%k——g
] Slab
/ TOW-500_|
// Bow 107 @497 4" || oo T
SB=h) 1 | _ | | TOW 498
a e o e ]
| \ |': 1 3
// earh U cLoser [Frm Y Slab | |
: | |- —— > 1 . ,
o %
\_T 05 1
PN / = e AN=Row 407 eaveee »k
DRIVEWAYCOURT
P
|\ age Slab @ 497" Py
T — | -
| RN & il 507 5
g Bow497 1 TOW 504
131 T = BOW 499
/ﬁ%\ Hoaw E j{\ﬁATOR
TOW 499 | S
S~gow 497 ses— I | L
9@%\ ey s '/‘T(_)'_VVGK rE 3
T - T e T :,',‘}‘.\&)W 499 1 > < -\;-
\// o M‘h U 700 e
— s Al -
oW o s ey - Slab vt b
- 497| 4 ' Notarized agreement between
\ @ property owners allowing
e ,—temporary fence removal
allowing retaining wall
construction at property line
| TOW 508
BOW 503
5' Side -
] 3
E— 11" $ide Setba
Gi A
— /T | _TOW 508
08' 7" Water BOW 507
| @ C — House Cleanout -
'
20" Fypnt SeﬁP lgr line ;
Gas—_| 12.5" PUE
[~
/ Water
/ /-
= /
Vﬁ /]
S \504.5° \ C. WALK 508.2!
Street Se E——
BENCHMARK
SET NAIL
FLV=507.01

Site Plan
Scale 1"

=2

-

Table of Contents
A 1.0 -Contents. and Site Plan

Tty Uiiva Wwilw |

Iy 1.V A ARt

A 1.1 - Front / Rear Elevations
A 1.2 - Left / Right Elevations
A 1.3 - 1st Floor Plan

A 1.4 - 2nd Floor Plan

A1.5 - Basement Plan

A1.6 - Cross Sections

~

U1.1 - 1st Floor Electric w gas
U1.2 - 2nd Floor Electric

U1.3 - Basement Electric

S1.1 - 1st Floor Shear

S1.2 - 2nd Floor Shear

S1.3 - Basement Shear

S1.4 - Foundation and Retaining
51.5 - 1st Floor Framing

S1.6 - 1st Floor Roof & 2nd

Floor Framing

S1.7 - 2nd Floor Roof

T24.1 - Title 24
T24.2 - Cal Green

FP1 - Sprinkler Calcs

L1 - Landscape Plan

BUILDING INFORMATION

OCCUPANCY R-3/U

CODE 2022 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL, FIRECODES, CRC, AND GREEN CODE
AND 2022 TITLE 24 ENERGY CODES

BUILDING AREA 1ST FLOOR HOUSE 3,027 SQ. FT.
2ND FLOOR HOUSE 1,785 SQ. FT.
BASEMENT HOUSE 256 8Q. FT.
TOTAL HOUSE CONDITIONED 5,068 SQ. FT.
HOUSE GARAGE 438 SQ. FT.
PORCHES & DECKS 1,468 SQ. FT.
ADU CONDITIONED 580 SQ. FT.
ADU GARAGE 268 SQ. FT.
LOT # and SIZE 88 10,658 SQ. FT.
LOT COVERAGE 38.6% 4,111 8Q. FT.
AREA OF IMPACT 10,517 SQ. FT.
BUILDING TYPE V-B
DESIGN LOADS: ROOF 20 psf
FLOOR 40 psf LIVE
STAIR 40 psf
DECK 60 psf
SOIL PARAMETERS BASED ON SOILS INDIGENOUS TO THE AREA:

-BEARING PRESSURE - 2500 psf
-ALLOWABLE LATERAL PRESSURE 150 psf
-SOIL ACTIVE PRESSURE = 50 psf

-SOIL PASSIVE PRESSURE = 60 psf

LATERAL DESIGN  WIND: SEISMIC:
BASIC WIND SPEED - 90 MPH LAMDA = 1 SDC=D
WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR-1=1.0  KZT =1 SDs=.399
WIND EXPOSURE - C I =1 I=1
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFF. - N/A Ps30 - Simplified Design R=6.5
Cs=.077
MATERIAL STRESS GRADES: STEEL REINFORCING: gr60 ROOFLL =20 psf
CONCRETE: 2500 PSI @ 28 DAYS ATTICLL =10 psf
WOOD D.F. #2 MIN. FLOOR LL =40 psf
CONCRETE BLOCKS: GRADE N DECKLL =60 psf

GROUT: FLOWABLE MIN 2,000 PSI SNOW WAD = N/A

SITE INFORMATION

JURISDICTION CITY OF FOLSOM
ZONE R-3

FIRE DISTRICT FOLSOM FIRE
WATER FOLSOM CITY WATER
SEWAGE DISPOSAL REGIONALSAN
*Notes:

A 36" min. pathway to all exterior doors and emergency escape or rescue windows shall be
provided and a min. 24" clearance at obstructions along the access walkway, incl. HVAC
units, accesssory bldgs. and structures, trees, large plants and shrubs.

Where walls and/or fending are installed across pathways, an approved access gate shall
be installed.

A min. 4" sewer line to residence is required.

Fencing to meet community guidelines

Bond metallic gas pipe and water pipes to the service ground per CEC article 250-90(a&b)

An approved pressure regulator proceeded by a strainer shall be installed and the pressure
reduced to 80 psi or less. The pressure regulator and strainer shall be located so it is
readily accessible for cleaning without removing the regulator or strainer body and shall be
equipped with a bore-sighted drain sloped to daylight.

Any water system containing a backflow preventer, pressure regulator or other any other
device that prevents dissipation of building pressure back into the water main shall be
provided with an approved, listed, and adequately sized expansion tank or other approved
device to control thermal expansion.

Prior to issuance of a building permit, all proposed encroachment, grading and retaining
walls shall be permitted and completed. Note that no earthwork will be permitted in the
adjacent lot owned by the Empire Ranch Community Association.

Provide certification letter from soil engineer at time of foundation inspection. Letter shall
be dated after issuance of permit and certify that the pad and footing excavations are ready
to receive improvements.

Complete the City Form "Determination of Applicability to the Model Water Efficiency
Landscape Ordinance (AB1881) available on the City's web page and submit to the
City Arborist fro review. If it is determined that landscape and irrigation plans are required,
plans, calculations and a certification statement shall be submitted as a deferred
submittal. Before issuance of a certificate of occupancy, the landscape and irrigation work
shall be complete, inspections of the plants and irrigation installation by the City and a
third part water audit must be performed and submitted for approval to the City Arborist"

The ground immediately adjacent to the new foundation shall be sloped away from
building at a slope of not less than 6" (5 percent slope) in the first 10 feet measured
perpendicular to the face of the wall. Impervious surfaces within 10 feet of building shall
be sloped a minimum of 2 percent away from building. R:401.3

A photovoltaic system shall be installed prior to final inspection.

Provide certification letter from project engineer/soil engineer at time of foundation
inspection. Letter shall be dated after issuance of permit and certify that the pad and footing.
excavations are ready to receive improvements."

SPIRAL STAIR FRAMING AND SUPPORTS

TWO (2) COPIES OF EACH DEFERRED SUBMITTAL WILL FIRST
BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER-OF-RECORD,
WHO WILL REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT WITH NOTATIONS INDICATING THAT
THE SUBMITTALS CONFORM TO THE DESIGN OF THE BUILDING.
THE ENGINEER(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF THE
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL STAMP AND WET-SIGN
THOSE DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS FOR WHICH HE/SHE

IS RESPONSIBLE.

PHONE: (916) 223-2322
christophercrosby@sbcglobal.net

CHRIS CROSBY
4021 Vega Loop

SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA. 95682

Folsom, Ca.
APN# 072-3330-032-000

Elli Residence
1994 Ritchie St.
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p'Iate line. The weep screed must have 4" clearance above the ground and 2" above

A corrosion resistant weep screed which will allow water trapped behind the stucco
a concrete/asphalt surface.

to drain to the exterior of the building is required below the st
All flashing, sheet metal, vent stacks and pipes shall be painted to match adjacent

building surfaces
waterresistive vaporpermeable barrier with a performance at least equivalent to

Stucco contractor to float foundation wall to within 6" and parallel to finish grade
Stucco contractor to provide and install weep screed and corner bead
two layers of grade D paper. CRC R703.6.3

Where plaster is applied over wood based sheathing, shall include a

cementitious decking IAPMO UES ER-587 testing submitted

All Decks coated with 1hr. fire rated West Coat Systems
w submittal and installation manual.

1 coatOmega Stucco
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in contrasting color to stucco
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NOTE:

Where the opening of the sill portion of an operable window is
located more than 72" above the finished grade or other surface
below, the lowest part of the clear opening of the window shall
be a minimum of 24” above the finished floor surface of the room
in which the window is located. Glazing between the floor and a
height of 24” shall be fixed or have openings such that a 4”
diameter sphere cannot pass.

STAIRS

The max stair riser height is 7.75” and min tread

length is 10”. The greatest tread depth within any flight of
stairs shall not exceed the smallest one by more than 3/8
inches. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs
shall not exceed the smallest one by more than 3/8 inches.
Please show this on the plans CRC R311.7.4

There shall be a floor or a landing at the top and bottom of
each stairway. A flight of stairs shall not have a vertical rise
larger than 12 feet without an intermediate landing or floor.
The minimum length of a landing is 36" measured in the
direction of travel for the full width of the stairs.

Handrails - shall be provided on at least one side of each
continuous run of treads or flight with four or more risers.
CRC R311.7.7

Handrails with a circular cross section shall have an outside
diameter of at least 1 74 inches and not greater than 2 inches.
Where not circular, the perimeter shall be at least 4” and not
greater than 6 4 inches with a maximum maximum cross
section dimension of 2 ¥4 inches. CRC R311.7.7.3

The handrail height measured vertically from the sloped plan
adjoining the tread nosing shall not be less than 34 inches or
greater than 38 inches. CRC R311.7.7.1

Guards - shall be located at the open side of stairs and ramps
that are located more than 30 inches measured vertically to
the floor or grade below at any point within 36 inches
horizontally to the edge of the open side. CRC R312.1

Where guards are required at stairs, the spacing of the
balustrades for a flight of stairs shall be placed so that a
4 3/8” sphere cannot pass through. CRC R312.3

Where the top of the guard also serves as a handrail on
the open side of stairs, the top of the guard shall not be
less than 34 inches and not more than 38 inches
measure vertically from a line connecting the leading
edges of the treads.

The triangular openings at the open side of a stair, formed
by the riser, the tread and the bottom rail of a guard, shall
not allow the passage of a 6 inch sphere. CRC R312.3

Guards shall not be less than 42 inches high measured
vertically above the adjacent walking surface or adjacent
seating surface.

The spacing of the balustrades for a guard shall be placed
“so that a 4” sphere cannot pass through”. CRC R312.3

Provide nosing not less than inch but not more than 1
inches shall be provided on stairways with solid risers
less than 1" deep per CRC R311.7.5.2.

Open risers are permitted provided the openings located
more than 30" above the floor/grade below do not permit
the passage of a 4" diameter phere. R311.7.5

DECKING

All exposed decks, balconeys, and stairs shall be coated
with a cementitious, non-permeable membrane barrier
approved by 2022 Calif. Building Code requirements
such as DURADEK ULTRA WALKING DECK
MEMBRANES see LEGACY REPORT ER-2151
w/Stuccoed underside of deck and Patio Ceilings and
sloped a min. of 2% for drainage

HOLDOWNS ON 1ST AND 2ND FLOORS:

1. If holdown is in alignment with shearwall below -
apply connector to chord below

2. If holdown is offset, but within the limits of a shearwall
below, provide duplicate chord within shearwall. Apply
edge nailing at embedded chord and attach holdown
to chord below.

3. If holdown is offset and there is no shearwall below,
provide duplicate chord below within stud wall, come
off holdown at both ends and continue to foundation.
Provide holddown at foundation.

4. If holdown is located at a door or window below,
connect holdown (strap) to window header. Connect
additional strap at each end of header to support studs
below. Provide holdown at the bottom of support studs
to the foundation at each end of window or door.

FIREBLOCKING:

is required to provide a separation between concealed
vert. and horiz. spaces, in walls, at stair stringers
(top@bottom), at soffits, drop ceilings, cove ceilings,
and openings around ducts, vetns, pipes, and flue
chases. To be provided vertically at ceiling and flooor
levels and horz. at intervals not exceeding 10'.

/A14, HANDRAIL DETAIL(typ)

2"x1/4" rail cap

Min. 4" spacing——__
3!_6"

1.25"x1.25"x1/8" steel newel
\D O\‘¥3/8u)<4u
3"x3"x1/8" steel base

ag screws into solid blocking

PHONE: (916) 223-2322
christophercrosby@sbcglobal.net

CHRIS CROSBY
4021 Vega Loop

SHINGLE SPRINGS, CA. 95682

ELLI RESIDENCE
1994 RITCHIE ST.
FOLSOM, CA.
APN# 072-3330-032-000
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Figure 1: Venting Details for Modified Conventional Vented Attic
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